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Bureau of Public Health Laboratory 

8995 East Main St, Bldg 22, Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 

Phone: 1-888-ODH-LABS; 614-466-2278 

Email: odhlabs@odh.ohio.gov 
http://www.odh.ohio.gov/odhPrograms/phl/newbrn/nbrn1.aspx 

 

Newborn Screening Courier Change 

 Courier service for the Ohio Newborn Screening specimens will be changing to Priority Dispatch on 
April 1, 2016.  Mercury Service will make their last envelope pick-up on Thursday, March 31 and 
Priority Dispatch will begin picking-up envelopes on Friday, April 1.  In order to improve the 
timeliness of screening we have changed envelope pick-up to run on Sunday through Friday.  
This should allow for more weekend specimens to arrive at the lab for testing on Monday morning.  
We will be tracking the data to evaluate this change in service. Please inform all staff at your 
facility that will be affected by this courier change. 
 

At this point you should have been contacted by a representative of Priority Dispatch to discuss 
your facility’s pick-up time.  If you have not yet spoken with someone from Priority Dispatch, 
please contact the courier directly.  Below are the regional contact numbers. 
 

Columbus Office 

 cmhoperations@prioritydispatch.com - email will go to operations team in Columbus  

 Dawn Jones – 614-986-2376 - dawn.jones@prioritydispatch.com 
 

Cleveland Office 

 cleoperations@prioritydispatch.com - email will go to operations team in Cleveland 

 Tim Voytko – Logistics manager - 216-332-9840 - tim.voytko@prioritydispatch.com 

 Randy Cargill – General Manager - 216-332-9840 - randy.cargill@prioritydispatch.com 
 

Dayton Office 

 dayoperations@prioritydispatch.com – email will go to operations team in Dayton 

 Scott Detling – Logistics Supervisor - 937-294-5172 ext. 3209 - 

scott.detling@prioritydispatch.com 

 Matt Cusick – General Manager - 937-294-1308 - Matt.cusick@prioritydispatch.com 
 

Cincinnati Office 

 cvgoperations@prioritydispatch.com  - email will go to operations team in Cincinnati 
 Chris Hegener - Logistics Supervisor - 513-791-3900 ext 3182 - chris.hegener@prioritydispatch.com 

 Scott Schmidt – General Manager - 513-794-3166 - Scott.schmidt@prioritydispatch.com 
 

Toledo Office  

 toloperations@prioritydispatch.com - email will go to operations team in Toledo 
 David Schimming – Logistics Supervisor - 419-873-1065 - david.schimming@prioritydispatch.com 

 Mike Odom – General Manager - 419-873-1500 - mike.odom@prioritydispatch.com 
 

24/7 customer service line - 800-817-4844.   Call on Sundays and afterhours with any urgent 

needs.  Please let the customer service representative know that you are calling regarding the 
ODH-NBS account # 354026. 
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